
2021-2022 UNC Greensboro Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-15   Conf: 9-9   Home: 9-5   Away: 7-6   Neutral: 1-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Buckingham, De'Monte 1-1 32 32.0 8-14 .571 5-11 .455 0-1 .000 2 3 5 5.0 2 0 1 1 0 2 21 21.0
10 Buckingham, De'Monte 30-29 891 29.7 128-277 .462 62-148 .419 47-59 .797 48 143 191 6.4 50 0 34 50 5 25 365 12.2
33 Leyte, Bas 31-19 753 24.3 108-202 .535 2-18 .111 78-107 .729 82 103 185 6.0 55 1 27 39 13 19 296 9.5
44 Hunter, Kaleb 29-14 759 26.2 84-234 .359 42-133 .316 36-46 .783 18 83 101 3.5 26 0 24 29 4 19 246 8.5
00 Langley, Keyshaun 23-7 529 23.0 62-167 .371 33-102 .324 37-41 .902 7 30 37 1.6 46 0 52 29 4 35 194 8.4
03 Langley, Kobe 32-18 847 26.5 93-240 .388 39-118 .331 29-40 .725 17 77 94 2.9 66 1 96 57 2 52 254 7.9
24 Treacy, Dante 32-29 889 27.8 79-207 .382 22-70 .314 36-48 .750 8 63 71 2.2 58 0 88 61 0 22 216 6.8
04 Abdulsalam, Mohammed 31-31 615 19.8 81-151 .536 0-0 .000 34-57 .596 54 94 148 4.8 94 3 19 55 9 15 196 6.3
12 Thompson, Khyre 10-10 226 22.6 20-44 .455 6-11 .545 8-13 .615 16 39 55 5.5 15 0 4 10 2 1 54 5.4
14 White, Jalen 30-2 379 12.6 43-91 .473 4-9 .444 23-38 .605 26 41 67 2.2 30 0 14 33 4 4 113 3.8
13 Jones, Miles 32-0 306 9.6 27-65 .415 7-32 .219 20-32 .625 17 44 61 1.9 30 0 13 19 7 8 81 2.5
11 Tharrington, J.C. 21-0 180 8.6 13-36 .361 10-26 .385 0-0 .000 1 8 9 0.4 12 0 13 7 0 2 36 1.7
15 Johnson, Jevon 3-0 3 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
20 Raynor, Reggie 9-0 31 3.4 3-9 .333 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 0 4 4 0.4 4 0 1 3 1 0 8 0.9
11 Tharrington, J.C. 2-0 16 8.0 0-3 .000 0-3 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 3 0 0 1 0 1 0 0.0
Total 32 6456 201.8 750-1741 .431 234-684 .342 349-484 .721 348 771 1119 35.0 491 5 386 415 51 205 2083 65.09
Opponents 6475 202.3 712-1701 .419 287-821 .350 368-479 .768 258 696 954 29.8 508 10 401 382 84 221 2079 64.97

Team Statistics UNCG OPP
SCORING 2083 2079
    Points Per Game 65.1 65.0
    Scoring Margin 0.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 750-1741 712-1701
    Field Goal Pct .431 .419
3 POINT FG-ATT 234-684 287-821
    3PT FG Pct .342 .350
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 9.0
FREE THROWS-ATT 349-484 368-479
    FT Pct .721 .768
    FT Made Per Game 10.9 11.5
REBOUNDS 1119 954
    Rebounds Per Game 35.0 29.8
    Rebounds Margin 5.2 –
ASSISTS 386 401
    Assists Per Game 12.1 12.5
TURNOVERS 415 382
    Turnovers Per Game 13.0 11.9
    Turnovers Margin -1.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 1.0
STEALS 205 221
    Steals Per Game 6.4 6.9
BLOCKS 51 84
    Blocks Per Game 1.6 2.6
ATTENDANCE 29,053 39,349
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-2,075 14-2,811
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 4-923

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
UNC Greensboro 986 1073 24 2083
Opponents 966 1084 29 2079

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 N.C. A&T W 57-53 6,288
11/12/21 at Northern Ky. W (OT) 70-69 2,489
11/15/21 COPPIN ST. W 55-48 2,572
11/18/21 vs Green Bay W 60-58 143
11/19/21 vs Massachusetts L (OT) 90-93 341
11/21/21 vs FIU L (OT) 71-74 175
11/24/21 N.C. WESLEYAN W 80-61 1,632
11/27/21 VERMONT W 54-51 1,739
11/30/21 ELON W 74-61 1,847
12/11/21 at Tennessee L 36-76 16,074
12/14/21 at Towson L 64-74 1,565
12/16/21 at UMBC W 62-51 1,162

* 01/05/22 FURMAN L 54-58 1,537
* 01/08/22 at VMI W 72-56 747
* 01/10/22 WOFFORD W 58-54 1,320
* 01/13/22 at The Citadel L 69-74 1,298
* 01/15/22 at Mercer L 49-58 1,981
* 01/20/22 CHATTANOOGA L 64-72 1,749
* 01/22/22 SAMFORD W 61-58 1,462
* 01/26/22 at ETSU W 80-76 3,402
* 01/29/22 at Wofford L 66-85 1,597
* 02/02/22 VMI L 65-76 1,559
* 02/05/22 at Furman W 58-56 3,616
* 02/07/22 at Western Caro. W 68-49 1,007
* 02/10/22 THE CITADEL W 86-66 1,536
* 02/13/22 MERCER L 64-73 1,509
* 02/17/22 at Chattanooga W 73-70 3,101
* 02/19/22 at Samford L 49-55 1,310
* 02/23/22 WESTERN CARO. W 73-64 1,978
* 02/27/22 ETSU L 69-73 2,325

03/05/22 vs Samford L 64-66 3,032
03/20/22 at Boston U. L 68-71 0

* = Conference game



2021-2022 UNC Greensboro Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 20, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 9-9   Home: 4-5   Away: 5-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
10 Buckingham, De'Monte 17-16 488 28.7 69-151 .457 37-88 .420 16-22 .727 25 64 89 5.2 30 0 17 21 4 15 191 11.2
00 Langley, Keyshaun 18-7 461 25.6 56-149 .376 29-89 .326 33-37 .892 6 30 36 2.0 34 0 45 26 3 31 174 9.7
44 Hunter, Kaleb 17-4 425 25.0 54-131 .412 29-72 .403 24-27 .889 13 43 56 3.3 16 0 17 17 2 16 161 9.5
03 Langley, Kobe 18-14 489 27.2 61-153 .399 26-75 .347 22-30 .733 13 46 59 3.3 36 0 56 28 1 38 170 9.4
33 Leyte, Bas 17-16 447 26.3 63-121 .521 1-10 .100 30-44 .682 45 59 104 6.1 28 1 15 17 9 10 157 9.2
24 Treacy, Dante 18-15 493 27.4 46-117 .393 11-44 .250 22-29 .759 6 27 33 1.8 30 0 45 29 0 11 125 6.9
04 Abdulsalam, Mohammed 18-18 357 19.8 43-86 .500 0-0 .000 15-25 .600 32 60 92 5.1 57 2 11 27 5 11 101 5.6
13 Jones, Miles 18-0 185 10.3 15-42 .357 4-21 .190 14-22 .636 9 25 34 1.9 21 0 8 8 5 5 48 2.7
14 White, Jalen 17-0 181 10.6 18-32 .563 3-6 .500 3-7 .429 8 20 28 1.6 15 0 3 19 2 2 42 2.5
15 Johnson, Jevon 3-0 3 1.0 1-1 1.000 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 1.0
11 Tharrington, J.C. 8-0 45 5.6 2-9 .222 2-5 .400 0-0 .000 1 1 2 0.3 6 0 2 1 0 0 6 0.8
20 Raynor, Reggie 1-0 1 1.0 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
11 Tharrington, J.C. 1-0 5 5.0 0-2 .000 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3580 198.9 428-995 .430 143-413 .346 179-243 .737 179 396 575 31.9 275 3 219 205 31 139 1178 65.44
Opponents 3600 200.0 392-899 .436 165-438 .377 224-287 .780 135 406 541 30.1 258 6 217 240 41 102 1173 65.17

Team Statistics UNCG OPP
SCORING 1178 1173
    Points Per Game 65.4 65.2
    Scoring Margin 0.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 428-995 392-899
    Field Goal Pct .430 .436
3 POINT FG-ATT 143-413 165-438
    3PT FG Pct .346 .377
    3PT Made Per Game 7.9 9.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 179-243 224-287
    FT Pct .737 .780
    FT Made Per Game 9.9 12.4
REBOUNDS 575 541
    Rebounds Per Game 31.9 30.1
    Rebounds Margin 1.8 –
ASSISTS 219 217
    Assists Per Game 12.2 12.1
TURNOVERS 205 240
    Turnovers Per Game 11.4 13.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 139 102
    Steals Per Game 7.7 5.7
BLOCKS 31 41
    Blocks Per Game 1.7 2.3
ATTENDANCE 14,975 18,059
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-1,664 9-2,007
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
UNC Greensboro 563 615 1178
Opponents 536 637 1173

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/05/22 FURMAN L 54-58 1537
01/08/22 at  VMI W 72-56 747
01/10/22 WOFFORD W 58-54 1320
01/13/22 at  The Citadel L 69-74 1298
01/15/22 at  Mercer L 49-58 1981
01/20/22 CHATTANOOGA L 64-72 1749
01/22/22 SAMFORD W 61-58 1462
01/26/22 at  ETSU W 80-76 3402
01/29/22 at  Wofford L 66-85 1597
02/02/22 VMI L 65-76 1559
02/05/22 at  Furman W 58-56 3616
02/07/22 at  Western Caro. W 68-49 1007
02/10/22 THE CITADEL W 86-66 1536
02/13/22 MERCER L 64-73 1509
02/17/22 at  Chattanooga W 73-70 3101
02/19/22 at  Samford L 49-55 1310
02/23/22 WESTERN CARO. W 73-64 1978
02/27/22 ETSU L 69-73 2325


